# **City of Burnet City Council**

# **Item Brief**



# Meeting Date

October 22, 2024

## Agenda Item

Discuss and consider action: Resolution No. R2024-77: P. Langford/H. Sutton

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO TERMINATE THE CONTRACTS BETWEEN THE CITY AND PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P. FOR COLLECTION SERVICES

### Information

This resolution seeks authorization for the City Manager to terminate the existing contracts with Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P., the agency currently responsible for collecting outstanding utility fees and municipal court fines for the City of Burnet. The decision to pursue termination follows the City's intent to explore other service providers to enhance collection efforts. The contract between the City and Perdue would dissolve 30 days after notice is given.

### Fiscal Impact

Upon termination, Perdue will have a 90-day "wrap-up period" during which collection activities will continue.

### **Recommendation**

Staff recommends the approval of Resolution R2024-77 as presented.